
RESOLUTION 2025-41 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF FROSTBURG, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 

THE STATE OF MARYLAND, APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO ADD TWO ADD 

ALTERNATES TO THE PAVING OF VARIOUS STREETS – SUMMER 2025 PROJECT 

IN THE AMOUNT OF $30,000.00. 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Frostburg is responsible for maintaining the city streets including 

the paving of streets and parking lots; and,  

 

WHEREAS, the City of Frostburg has assessed the City’s streets and paving needs and 

awarded a contract to Liller Bros. Asphalt, Inc. for the “Paving of Certain Streets – Summer 2025” 

project not to exceed a total cost of $150,000 for the Base Contract and Add-Alternate Projects; 

and, 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Frostburg has continued to assess the City’s streets and paving needs 

and identified additional Add-Alternate projects to be addressed this fiscal year. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of Frostburg 

do hereby approve a Change Order for the contract with Lillar Bros. redirecting funds from current 

Add-Alternate Projects in the amount of $30,000.00 to newly identified Add-Alternate projects at 

Prichard Farms and First Street. 

 

ADOPTED, this 19th day of August, 2025. 

 

 

Frostburg Mayor and Council    

 

 

                                                         BY______________________________ 

                                                                                Todd J. Logsdon, Mayor 

Attest: 

 

_____________________________        

Patrick O’Brien, City Administrator  

 
 


